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THIS IS SCHEDULE “A” TO BY-LAW XX-2025 
of The Corporation of the City of Stratford 

passed this Xth day of August, 2025 

CORPORATE-WIDE FEES AND CHARGES 
(all departments) 

All Fees are subject to HST where applicable 

Miscellaneous 

Item Fee 

Any cheque not cleared by the City’s bank [NSF] $45.00 

Area Openings and Encroachment Fees 

Item Fee 

Application Fee for Area Openings or Encroachment $612.00 

The size of the encroachment is used in the 
calculation of the annual fee. This fee is calculated 
by taking the current property tax times the size of 
the encroachment (area) divided by the total area of 
the owned property. This calculation will be 
determined by the City on an annual basis. Once 
calculated, this annual fee is added to the tax bill of 
the property owner. 

The minimum annual fee, regardless of the area, is 
$50.00 plus the annual CPI increase. An annual fee 
will not be charged for encroachments in institutional 
zones. 

Minimum Fee - $50.00 plus 
annual CPI increase 

Application Fee for Release of an encroachment 
agreement 

$36 

Fee to Register and to Release Liens on property 
[includes but is not limited to loans by the City and 
heritage loan to heritage property owners] 

$564.48 (includes HST and 
Land Registry Office 
Registration fee) 

General Information Requests 

Item Fee 

Search time $7.50 for each 15 minutes 

Research time $7.50 for each 15 minutes 

Record preparation $7.50 for each 15 minutes 

Photocopies/printouts $0.20 per page 

Computer programming $15.00 for each 15 minutes 

CDs or flash drives $10.00 each 

Other costs Amount specified in an invoice 

Personal Information Requests (Own Information) 

Item Fee 

Photocopies/printouts $0.20 per page 

Computer programming $15.00 for each 15 minutes 

CDs or flash drives $10.00 each 

Other costs Amount specified in an invoice 
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Corporate Services Department: 

Item Fee 

Commissioning of Document  $25.00 per document 

Marriage Licence  $125.00 per licence 

Civil Marriage Ceremony  $300.00 plus HST = $339.00 

Civil Marriage Ceremony Cancellation 
Charge (if cancelled within one (1) week 
of ceremony date) 

$50.00 plus HST = $56.50 

Witness Fee for Civil Ceremony $25.00 per witness 

Retail Business Holidays Act Exemption 
Application 

*fees are increased annually by the CPI 

For businesses under 2,400 sq ft - $574 

For businesses 2,400 sq. ft. or more  - 
$705 

Property Ownership Change $10.00 

Tax Certificate $60.00 

Tax Certificate – Rush (less than 48 
hours) 

$75.00 

Duplicate Tax Bill $10.00 

Statement of Tax Account $10.00 

Additions of balances to Tax Roll $25.00 

Tax Arrears Notice (at December 31) $10.00 

Final Warning – Before Tax Sale 
Registration 

$20.00 

Tax Sale Registration Administration Fee 
– Set-up 

$100.00 

Tax Sale Registration Administration Fee 
– When Registered 

$300.00  

Registration of Death  $20.00 if issued at Clerk’s Office 

$40.00 if issued at Transit Office 

Municipal Information Form $45.00 for any AGCO Form – Municipal 
Information Form, Special Occasion 
Permit, Municipal Designation as a 
Significant Event  

Rental rate for meter hoods in the core 
area – there shall be a limit of two hoods 
(4 spaces) in any section of a block of a 
parking area at any one time 

$6.75 per day per single meter plus HST 

$13.50 per day per double meter plus 
HST 

$50.00 deposit 

$10.00 administration fee 

Dog and Cat Licensing – if paid before March 1 

Dog or Cat Regular Senior’s discount 

Altered $20.00 $17.00 

Unaltered $50.00 $42.50 

Less than 1 year old $20.00 $17.00 

Dog and Cat Licensing – if paid after March 1 

Dog or Cat Regular Senior’s discount 

Altered $30.00 $25.50 

Unaltered $60.00 $51.00 

Less than 1 year old $20.00 $17.00 
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Dog and Cat Licensing – other fees 

Item Fee 

Replacement Tag $10.00 

Kennel/Cattery License $550.00 

Specialized Needs Dog No fee 

NOTE: New residents to Stratford may bring a current tag from another municipality 
and exchange it at no cost for a current City of Stratford tag (one time only) 

Municipal Lottery Licensing Fees 

Item Fee 

Raffles, where the total value of all prizes 
to be awarded does not exceed 
$50,000.00 

3% of the total value of all prizes to be 
awarded 

Bazaar Lotteries 3% of prizes for a bingo and 3% of 
prizes for a raffle and $10.00 per 
wheel of fortune per day 

Break-open ticket lotteries where tickets 
are not sold in conjunction with another 
gaming event 

3% of total prizes per box (unit) 

Bingo Lotteries $100.00 per event 

Catch the Ace lottery events The payment of the lottery licence fee 
remains at 3% however the payment 
and timing of the fees may be spread 
out over the licence period. 

On -Street and Off-Street parking rates 

Location Rate Effective Date 

On-street Parking Rate $1.50 per hour April 1, 2020 

Off-street Parking Rate $1.25 per hour April 1, 2020 

Parking permits for municipal parking lots effective October 31, 2015 

PARKING LOT TIME PERIOD 
Up to a maximum of six months 

York Street Parking Lot – 10 permits 
available, downtown residents only  

 
$100.66 + HST = $113.75 per month 

Erie Street Parking Lot – “Lower” 
sections B and C – 24 permits available 

 
$100.66 + HST = $113.75 per month 

Rear of Stratford Jail / Rear of Perth 
County Court House – 1 Huron Street – 4 
permits available 

 
$100.66 + HST = $113.75 per month 

 


